
23-JAN-20 11:33 AM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 2,478,342  28,398,060  30,911,196

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,308,838
 169,504

-3.4
-7.1

 26,355,974
 2,042,086

 3.3
-0.3

 28,693,329
 2,217,867

 3.1
 0.0

-3.7  3.0  2.9

 30,019  343,227  373,138

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-2.6  0.4  0.3

Note:freighter flights included in above  0  0.0  0 -100.0  0 ******

 625  5,737  6,257

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 4.8  4.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

NOVEMBER 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine 
Total passenger activity posted its first loss of 2019 (-
3.7 percent/-95,177 travelers).  The domestic sector 
saw a 3.4 percent decrease (-82,219 travelers), despite
a modest 0.01 percent cut in domestic seat capacity. 
American (-41,369 passengers/-6.4 percent), United (-
20,829 passengers/-9.3 percent) and Delta (-18,243 
passengers/-1.8 percent) were the main 
underperformers.  International passenger activity 
decreased by 7.1 percent (-12,958 travelers). As was 
the case in October, Air Canada (-12.4 percent/-13,683
passengers) and American (-19.5 percent/-3,662 
passengers) experienced double-digit plunges. While 
Delta (+2,882 passengers/+19.4 percent) and WestJet 
(+1,505 passengers/+3.9 percent) grew their respective
passenger count, their combined increase could not 
offset the deficits experienced by Air Canada and 
American. LGA’s total cargo posted its fourth 
successive monthly improvement (+7 percent/41 tons).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 7.0

 27,095
 2,170

 754

 308,256
 24,605
 10,366

 334,890
 26,906
 11,342

-0.7
-2.4

-42.1

 1.7
 0.0

-27.1

 329  3,430  3,867-28.3 -22.4 -21.3

 625
 0

 7.6
-100.0

 5,688
 49

 5.2
-25.8

 6,203
 54

 5.0
-22.9

 40,261
 1,913
 5,924

 115,855

 172.1
 0.1

-24.5
-41.5

 442,564
 19,068
 85,606

 1,643,610

 86.0
-57.0
-30.5
-31.4

 454,267
 20,756
 93,132

 1,827,096

 66.8
-57.7
-36.0
-30.6

 1.6
 0.3

-27.0

Non Revenue Passengers  72,879  9.0  788,181  5.2  858,727  3.6

 739,635 -9.0  8,358,910 -3.1  9,088,688 -2.7Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  14,782 -6.7  168,244 -4.2  183,091 -3.7



23-JAN-20 11:33 AM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

DELTA
AMERICAN
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
UNITED
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
WESTJET
FRONTIER AIRLINES

Airline Name

 12,583,189
 7,685,183
 2,877,041
 2,573,112
 1,366,940

 0
 1,254,519

 0
 353,345

Domestic

 230,917
 204,886

 0
 0
 0

 1,258,012
 0

 524,052
 0

Intl

 12,814,106
 7,890,069
 2,877,041
 2,573,112
 1,366,940
 1,258,012
 1,254,519

 524,052
 353,345

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 41.5
 67.0
 76.3
 84.6
 89.0
 93.1
 97.2
 98.9

 100.0

Cum %

SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
DELTA
AMERICAN
UNITED
AIR CANADA
AC EXPRESS:SKY REG

Airline Name

 3,396
 1,831

 830
 147
 32
 22

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending November 2019LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

501 70

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 501.0  11
International Passenger Service

 37.6  4

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 515.1

 23.5

 8

 2

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

37.6 4@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

538.6 74

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 28,693,329

 2,208,079

 9,788

Passengers

 6,203

 54

 0

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6

 54.3
 83.5
 96.8
 99.1
 99.6

 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 245.9
 255.1

 7
 4

Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 23.5
 14.1

 2
 2

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 391.9
 109.1

 39
 31

Jet service provided
Canada  4 37.6


