Total passenger activity posted its first loss of 2019 (-3.7 percent/-95,177 travelers). The domestic sector saw a 3.4 percent decrease (-82,219 travelers), despite a modest 0.01 percent cut in domestic seat capacity. American (-41,369 passengers/-6.4 percent), United (-20,829 passengers/-9.3 percent) and Delta (-18,243 passengers/-1.8 percent) were the main underperformers. International passenger activity decreased by 7.1 percent (-12,958 travelers). As was the case in October, Air Canada (-12.4 percent/-13,683 passengers) and American (-19.5 percent/-3,662 passengers) experienced double-digit plunges. While Delta (+2,882 passengers/+19.4 percent) and WestJet (+1,505 passengers/+3.9 percent) grew their respective passenger count, their combined increase could not offset the deficits experienced by Air Canada and American. LGA's total cargo posted its fourth successive monthly improvement (+7 percent/41 tons)

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

## THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ NOVEMBER 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month	Month		late	12 M onths Ending			
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%		

## **LGA**

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	2,308,838	-3.4	26,355,974	3.3	28,693,329	3.1
International	169,504	-7.1	2,042,086	-0.3	2,217,867	0.0
Total Revenue Passengers	2,478,342	-3.7	28,398,060	3.0	30,911,196	2.9
Non Revenue Passengers	72,879	9.0	788,181	5.2	858,727	3.6
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	739,635	-9.0	8,358,910	-3.1	9,088,688	-2.7
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	27,095	-0.7	308,256	1.7	334,890	1.6
International	2,170	-2.4	24,605	0.0	26,906	0.3
General Aviation	754	-42.1	10,366	-27.1	11,342	-27.0
Total	30,019	-2.6	343,227	0.4	373,138	0.3
Note:freighter flights included in above	0	0.0	0	-100.0	0	*****
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	14,782	-6.7	168,244	-4.2	183,091	-3.7
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	625	7.6	5,688	5.2	6,203	5.0
International	0	-100.0	49	-25.8	54	-22.9
Total	625	7.0	5,737	4.8	6,257	4.7
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	329	-28.3	3,430	-22.4	3,867	-21.3
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	40,261	172.1	442,564	86.0	454,267	66.8
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	1,913	0.1	19,068	-57.0	20,756	-57.7
Airport Coach Passengers	5,924	-24.5	85,606	-30.5	93,132	-36.0
Taxis Dispatched	115,855	-41.5	1,643,610	-31.4	1,827,096	-30.6

## Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending November 2019

	۸۱۰	lina Pankina	by Bar	ccondoro					Ponki	a by Era	iaht Valuma	
Airline Ranking by Passengers  Rank Airline Name Domestic Intl						Total	Cum %	Donle	Airline Name		ight Volume	O 0/
										·	Tons	Cum%
1	DELTA	12,583,189		230,917		2,814,106	41.5	1	SOUTHWEST	AIRLINE	3,396	54.3
2	AMERICAN	7,685,18		204,886		7,890,069	67.0	2	DELTA		1,831	83.5
3	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	2,877,04	1	0		2,877,041	76.3	3	AMERICAN		830	96.8
4	UNITED	2,573,11	2	0		2,573,112	84.6	4	UNITED		147	99.1
5	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,366,94	0	0		1,366,940	89.0	5	AIR CANADA		32	99.6
6	AIR CANADA		0	1,258,012		1,258,012	93.1	6	AC EXPRESS	S:SKY REC	22	100.0
7	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,254,51	9	0		1,254,519	97.2					
8	WESTJET		0	524,052		524,052	98.9					
9	FRONTIER AIRLINES	353,34	5	0		353,345	100.0					
	Passengers 8	& Freight by M	arket G	roup			ger Dem	ogra	phic Data		onthly Surveys; 20	
12 M	onth Ending Data		engers	Frei	aht	Business Leisure/O	thor		28.8% 71.2%		in & Destination g Passengers	89.0% 11.0%
_	IESTIC		3,693,329		5.203	Male	ti iei		46.1%	Average a		43.6
			, ,	O	,	Female			53.9%			
CAN	ADA	2	2,208,079		54			ode o	f Access:		senger Resider	
CAR	IBBEAN + BERMUDA		9,788		0	Private Ca Drove Rea			27.4% 3.3%	NYC	_	75.3%
						Taxi/Limo			45.4%	Manhattar Brooklyn	1	35.9% 17.0%
						Uber/Lyft	•		11.9%	Queens		16.7%
						Bus/Shut	tle		10.5%	New Jerse	ev.	0.6%
						Rail/Subv	vay		1.5%	Long Islan	•	15.4%
										ū	ter & Rockland	6.6%
										Connectic	ut	0.9%
	OAG schodulos: airli	nos sorvina I G	<u> </u>					C sob	andulasi Nan	eton Docti	notions	
OAG schedules: airlines serving LGA						OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations  Domestic nonstop cities served Flights (daily)						
Dom	estic Passenger Service	Flight	s (daily)	Airl	ines		•		served	Fli	ghts (daily)	Cities
1 -	Scheduled		245.9		7		vice Provid				391.9	39
	Commuter		255.1		4	Service	Exclusive	ly by F	Regional Airline	S	109.1	31
		@Sub-Total	501.0		11				@Su	b-Total	501	70
Inter	national Passenger Serv	rice				Internati	onal nons	stop ci	ties served			
5	Scheduled: Foreign Flag		23.5		2	Jet sei	rvice provid	led				
	Commuter: USA Flag		14.1		2	Car	nada .				37.6	4
	9	@Sub-Total	37.6		4				@Su	b-Total	37.6	4
Freid	hter Service					T-4-1-					F20 C	74
	, 2	@Sub-Total	0.0		0	lotal nui	mper of c	ities h	aving nonstop	services	538.6	74

8

2

515.1

23.5

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)